BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 250224

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/14/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 07 Denying Motion to Amend Order 03; Granting Leave to Respond; Granting Leave to File Revised Testimony.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.
Digitally signed by

Wag ner, Wagner, Cortney (UTC)
Date: 2025.10.14
Cortney (U:I-C) 11:34:44 -07'00'

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist
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Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mrg-law.com
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Matthew McVee, McDowell Rackner Gibson PC, matt@mrg-law.com

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov
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Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com






Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov
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Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Crystal Oliver, WUTC, crystal.oliver@utc.wa.gov

Charlie Inman, WUTC, Charlie.|nman@utc.wa.gov
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